
ESENDER_LOGIN: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER_LOGIN: ECAS_iceplean
NO_DOC_EXT: 2023-065923
SOFTWARE VERSION: 13.2.0
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E_MAIL: aceple@eurojust.europa.eu

LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F03
VERSION: R2.0.9.S05
DATE_EXPECTED_PUBLICATION: /



1 / 4

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: European Union Agency for Criminal Justice Cooperation
Postal address: Johan de Wittlaan 9
Town: The Hague
NUTS code: NL332 Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage
Postal code: NL-2517
Country: Netherlands
E-mail: procurement@eurojust.europa.eu 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.eurojust.europa.eu/procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
Public order and safety

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Supply of Custom-made and Personalised Conference and Promotional Materials
Reference number: EUROJUST/HAG/2022/OP/0001

II.1.2) Main CPV code
39290000 Miscellaneous furnishing

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Two framework contracts in cascade have been concluded to ensure Eurojust, EUROPOL and European 
Medicines Agency with supplies of custom-made and personalised conference, promotional materials and other 
custom-made and personalised materials and services as described procurement documents.
Standard office supplies are not part of these contracts.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 600 000.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
39290000 Miscellaneous furnishing

mailto:procurement@eurojust.europa.eu
https://www.eurojust.europa.eu/procurement


2 / 4

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: NL332 Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage
Main site or place of performance:
1. Jan Willem Frisolaan, The Hague, The Netherlands;
2. Eisenhowerlaan 73, The Hague, The Netherlands;
3. Domenico Scarlattilaan 6, Amsterdam, The Netherlands.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Supply of Custom-made and Personalised Conference and Promotional Materials

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality of the core items / Weighting: 25
Quality criterion - Name: Quality of the catalogue / Weighting: 25
Quality criterion - Name: Quality of samples / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: Customer service, delivery times and after sales assistance and returns policy / 
Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability of catalogue items / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: Quality of gift wrapping and direct delivery service / Weighting: 5
Price - Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 189-531039

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 022/EJ/04/PO/KAR

Title:
Supply of Custom-made and Personalised Conference and Promotional Materials

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
20/04/2023

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:531039-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


3 / 4

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Kick and Rush SA/NV
Town: Wavre
NUTS code: BE310 Arr. Nivelles
Country: Belgium
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 600 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 600 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 022/EJ/04/PO/IGE

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
20/04/2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: International Grafic Editions and Promotions SA
Town: Brussels
NUTS code: BE100 Arr. de Bruxelles-Capitale / Arr. Brussel-Hoofdstad
Country: Belgium
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 600 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: 2925
Country: Luxembourg
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

http://curia.europa.eu


4 / 4

21/04/2023


